ImpediMed’s statutory financial report for the half year ended 31 December 2008, as
lodged with the ASX on 25 February 2009 and which has been independently reviewed
by the Company’s auditor, Ernst & Young.

The Company’s statutory financial report has been prepared in accordance with
Corporations Act, the Corporations Regulations 2001, Accounting Standards and other
mandatory financial reporting requirements in Australia.

The pro forma balance sheet reflects the impact of the Offer and the issue of the
Placement Shares and all transaction costs associated with them as if they had all
occurred on 31 December 2008, and:

• includes gross proceeds of the Offer and the Placement from which the current
estimate of total transaction costs of $670,000 is deducted to derive an amount
for net proceeds raised;

• includes net proceeds expected from the issue of the Placement Shares;
• excludes the issue of 2.9 million Shares on 30 January 2009 at an issue price of

$0.70 per Share; and
• allows for the issue of up to approximately 10.89 million New Shares under the

Offer at an issue price of $0.64 per Share.

A$
as at 31 Dec

2008
($’000)

Offer
($’000)

Pro Forma
Position
($’000)

CURRENT ASSETS

Cash and cash equivalents 4,584,886 11,299,138 15,884,024

Other current assets 2,806,274 - 2,806,274

Prepayments 294,243 - 294,243

TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS 7,685,403 11,299,138 18,984,541

NON-CURRENT ASSETS

Property, plant and equipment 725,165 - 725,165

Goodwill and intangible assets 4,175,688 - 4,175,688

Other financial assets 32,154 - 32,154

TOTAL NON-CURRENT ASSETS 4,933,007 - 4,933,007

TOTAL ASSETS 12,618,410 11,299,138 23,917,548

CURRENT LIABILITIES

Trade and other payables 1,229,825 - 1,229,825

16

Interest bearing loans 18,181 - 18,181

Provisions 903,059 - 903,059

TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES 2,151,065 - 2,151,065

NON-CURRENT LIABILITIES

Provisions 466,736 - 466,736

TOTAL NON-CURRENT LIABILITIES 466,736 - 466,736

TOTAL LIABILITIES 2,617,801 - 2,617,801

NET ASSETS 10,000,609 11,299,138 21,299,747

EQUITY

Issued capital 54,949,342 11,299,138 66,248,480

Reserves 2,682,213 - 2,682,213

Accumulated losses (47,630,946) - (47,630,946)

TOTAL EQUITY 10,000,609 11,299,138 21,299,747

Share Capital

The effect of the issue of New Shares under the Offer on the Company’s share capital is
set out below:

the Offer

Current Shares on Issue¹ 90,191,001

New Placement Shares to be issued 7,812,500

Shares on issue after the Placement Shares are issued 98,003,501

Estimated number of New Shares issued under the Offer² 10,889,278

Estimated total Shares on issue following the Offer² 108,892,779

Existing Options on issue at the date of this Offer Summary³ 18,417,673

¹ Includes 7,655,875 unquoted shares subject to transfer restrictions

² Assumes that no Options are exercised prior to the Record Date